

QUESTION NO 16

**By Councillor Davidson for answer
by the Chair of the Integration Joint
Board at a meeting of the Council on
25 August 2022**

Question (1) How many individuals in target groups have accessed the MVA vaccine?

Answer (1)

Question (2) What discussions he has had with Health and Social Care Partnership Colleagues about promoting the vaccine to at risk groups?

Answer (2)